From:

KAUSHIK MADHAVI

MAKHEL, KACHCHH, 370155, GUJARAT, INDIA

Date: 11-07-2024

To.

The Company Secretary/Managing Director

LEADING LEASING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

8th Floor, Flat No. 810, Kailash Building Plot No. 26, Curzon Road, Kasturba Gandhi Marg Area, New Delhi, Connaught Place, Central Delhi, New Delhi, Delhi, India, 110001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosures under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

This is to inform you that I have purchased200,00,000 (5.46%) shares of LEADING LEASING FINANCEAND INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED on Allotment of Equity Shares on Preferential Basis.

This requisite disclosure in terms of Regulations 29(1) of SEBI (Subsequent Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 is attached herewith.

Kindly take the above on records.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

KAUSHIK MADHAVI

K.K. maret

(Encl: As Above)

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		EADING LEASING FINANCE AND IVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	KAUSHIK MADHA	USHIK MADHAVI		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		ock Exchange Lim n Stock Exchange		
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition/ Disposal under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
 a) Shares carrying votingrights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equityshares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) 				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/Sold b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by equityshares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding ineach		5.46%	5.46%	

category) acquired/sold d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others) e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)			
After the acquisition /sale, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
 a) Shares carrying votingrights b) VRs otherwise than by equityshares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each eategory) afteracquisition d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	2,00,00,000	5.46%	5.46%
Mode of Acquisition/Sale (e.g., open market / off market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance,etc.)			
Date of Acquisition/Sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of ntimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	03-07-2024		
Equity shares capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/Sale	10,67,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.1/- each		
Equity shares capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/Sale	36,64,50,000Equity Shares of Rs.1/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	36,64,50,000Equity Shares of Rs.1/- each		

Signature of Acquirer

KAUSHIK MADHAVI

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming fullconversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.